FOI DISCLOSURE LOG JAN 22

Number

7490
7491
7493

7494
7495
7496

7497
7498

7499

7500
7501
7502
7503
7504
7505

7506
7507

7508

7509

Data Requested

Veterans Benefit Applications
Household Support Fund
Properties Holiday Lets

Council Green Initiatives
Honey Sampling
Homelessness Rough Sleeping Deaths

Civica online Payment
Business Rates Credits

Test and Trace Isolation Payments

Telecare Systems

Adopted highways Wiswell

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Data Governance

Housing Disrepair Court Orders
Council Flights

Empty Council Properties
Union Time

Bin Collection Rates

Car Parking Charges

Reason Denied

information not held

Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention and
Detection of Crime

information not held

information not held

information not held

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

Working Days to
Complete

6
3
15

»

—
N

= a2 NN

41

Notes

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who who are responsible for
social housing

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales



7510

7511
7512
7513
7514

7515
7516
7517

7518
7519
7520

7521

7522

7523

7524
7525
7526

7527
7528

Traffic Cameras

Bin Collection Rates

Tree Planting

Money Spent on PR
Compulsory Purchase Order

Levelling Up Fund
Pot Holes and electric charge points
Council Strikes 2021-2022

Car usage and Chauffer Services
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Dog Breeding

Rent on social housing

Disposal rejected household recycling

Repair requests social housing

Recycling Tips and domestic bins
Council Strikes 2020-2021

Money spent on PR advertising and on

communications strategy

Council Strikes 2020-2021
Council Strikes 2020-2021

information not held

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

information not held

information not held

information not held

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

s14 vexatious or repeated
request

s14 vexatious or repeated
request

O -

o

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who who are responsible for
social housing

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are the
disposal authority

Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who who are responsible for
social housing



7529
7530

7531
7532

7533
7535

7536

7537

7538

7539
7540
7541
7542

7543
7544

7545

7546
7547

Car usage and Chauffer Services

Money Spent on PR

Public artwork commissioned and funded by the
Council

HMO Licensing Enforcement

Glyphosate Use
Performance Management

Housing Stock conditions

Social Weighting applied to tenders
S42 Safeguarding

Child Safeguarding

Racist Graffiti
Digital Sealing of Documents
Safeguarding Referrals Received

Allotment Waiting Lists
Sale of Publicly owned buildings and space
Transport Software

Councill Housing Waiting List

Compulsory Purchase Order

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

o

O -

o

o

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who who are responsible for
social housing

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for Social Care

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways and transport
Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who are responsible for
managing the housing waiting list



7458

7549

FOI Stats

IT Disaster Recovery Plans

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales



