## **FOI DISCLOSURE LOG JAN 22**

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
7490 7491 7493	Veterans Benefit Applications Household Support Fund Properties Holiday Lets	information not held	6 3 15	
7404				REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7494 7495	Council Green Initiatives		e	timescales
7495 7496	Honey Sampling Homelessness Rough Sleeping Deaths		6 6	
7490	Civica online Payment		Ü	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
7497 7498	Business Rates Credits	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and	I	unlescales
7430	Dusiness Nates Oredits	Detection of Crime	' 1	
7400	Took and Tuese lealation Daymonts	Descending of Chimic	·	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7499	Test and Trace Isolation Payments	information not held		timescales Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
7500	Telecare Systems		1	for social care
7501	Adopted highways Wiswell	information not held	14	
7502	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		2	
7503	Data Governance		2	
7504	Housing Disrepair Court Orders		1	
7505	Council Flights		1	Annalis and an formal black Constraint
		information not held		Applicant referred to Onward
7506	Empty Council Proportion		4	Homes who who are responsible for social housing
7506 7507	Empty Council Properties Union Time		1 1	Social flousing
7507	Official filitie	s21 Information reasonably	ı	
		accessible to the applicant by		
7508	Bin Collection Rates	other means	1	
. 000	2 0000011 rates	outer mound	•	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7509	Car Parking Charges		41	timescales

	Traffic Cameras	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire
7510			1	County Council who are responsible for highways
7310		s21 Information reasonably	'	ioi iligilways
		accessible to the applicant by		
7511	Bin Collection Rates	other means	0	
7512	Tree Planting		18	
7513	Money Spent on PR		0	
7514	Compulsory Purchase Order		0	
				REASON FOR DELAY: Information
7545	Lavallia a Ha Fond			not available within statutory
7515 7516	Levelling Up Fund		1	timescales
7510 7517	Pot Holes and electric charge points Council Strikes 2021-2022		1 1	
7517	Courien Strikes 2021-2022		'	REASON FOR DELAY: Not
				received response to our Request
7518	Car usage and Chauffer Services			for Further Information
7519	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		0	
7520	Dog Breeding		15	
		information not held		Applicant referred to Onward
				Homes who who are responsible for
7521	Rent on social housing		1	social housing
	Disposal rejected household recycling	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire
7500			4	County Council who are the
7522		information not held	1	disposal authority Applicant referred to Onward
		mormation not neid		Homes who who are responsible for
7523	Repair requests social housing		1	social housing
. 020	, topani , equipote costan metaling	s21 Information reasonably	·	5 - 5 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
		accessible to the applicant by		
7524	Recycling Tips and domestic bins	other means	1	
7525	Council Strikes 2020-2021		0	
7526	Money spent on PR advertising and on	s14 vexatious or repeated		
	communications strategy	request	0	
7507	0	s14 vexatious or repeated	0	
7527 7529	Council Strikes 2020-2021	request	0	
7528	Council Strikes 2020-2021		0	

				not available within statutory
7529	Car usage and Chauffer Services			timescales
7530	Money Spent on PR		0	
	Public artwork commissioned and funded by the			
7531	Council		6	
7532	HMO Licensing Enforcement		2	
				REASON FOR DELAY: Information
7500				not available within statutory
7533	Glyphosate Use		_	timescales
7535	Performance Management	:\$	5	Applicant referred to Operand
		information not held		Applicant referred to Onward
7536	Housing Stock conditions		0	Homes who who are responsible for social housing
7550	Housing Stock conditions		U	REASON FOR DELAY: Information
				not available within statutory
7537	Social Weighting applied to tenders			timescales
7538	S42 Safeguarding	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire
1000	0 12 Garagaaranig	inionnation not note		County Council who are responsible
			2	for social care
	Child Safeguarding	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire
	0 0			County Council who are responsible
7539			1	for Social Care
7540	Racist Graffiti	information not held	1	
7541	Digital Sealing of Documents		0	
7542	Safeguarding Referrals Received	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire
				County Council who are responsible
			0	for social care
7543	Allotment Waiting Lists	information not held	0	
7544	Sale of Publicly owned buildings and space		0	
	Transport Software	information not held		A 11
				Applicant referred to Lancashire
7545			0	County Council who are responsible
7545	Councill Housing Waiting List	information not held	2	for highways and transport Applicant referred to Onward
	Councill Housing Waiting List	information not neid		Homes who are responsible for
7546			0	managing the housing waiting list
7540 7547	Compulsory Purchase Order		3	managing the housing waiting list
, 0-1	Compared y Laronado Oraci		•	

REASON FOR DELAY: Information

FOI Stats

7458

IT Disaster Recovery Plans

7549

REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales